
 

HUD Lead Hazard Reduction funded programs in Connecticut 

Name of Program Contact(s) Town(s) Covered 
Bridgeport 
 

Yvonne Jackson 203 576-7076 
yvonne.jackson@bridgeportct.gov  
999 Broad Street, Bridgeport, CT 06604 

Bridgeport 
 

CT Children’s Healthy Homes Program  Chris Corcoran – 860 837-6242 
ccorcoran@connecticutchildrens.org 
10 Columbus Boulevard, Hartford, CT 06106 
 
 
 

Bridgeport          New Haven 
Danbury              Norwalk 
East Hartford     Stamford 
East Haven         Torrington 
Enfield                 Waterbury 
Hartford              West Haven 
Manchester        Winchester 
Meriden              Windham 
New Britain  

Hartford Arlene Robertson – 860 757-4773 
robea002@hartford.gov  
131 Coventry Street, Hartford, CT 06112 

Hartford 
 

Meriden Joseph Feest – 203 630-4152 
jfeest@meridenct.gov 
142 East Main Street, Meriden, CT 06450 

Meriden 
 

New Britain Deborah Anderson – 860 826-3459 
deborah.anderson@newbritainct.gov 
27 West Main Street, New Britain, CT 06051 

New Britain 
 

New London Eileen Tedford – 860 437-6327 
etedford@newlondonct.org 
181 State Street, New London, CT 06320 

New London 
 

New Haven Glenda Buenaventura – 203 626-0245 
gbuenaventura@newhavenct.gov 
Amanda Baldwin – 203 946-5382 
abaldwin@newhavenct.gov  
422 Chapel Street, New Haven, CT 06511 

New Haven 
 

Norwich Wayne Sharkey – 860 823-3770 
wsharkey@cityofnorwich.org 
100 Broadway, Norwich, CT 06360 

Norwich 
 

Waterbury Francis Ford – 203 574-6786 
fford@waterburyct.org 
One Jefferson Square, 3rd Floor, Waterbury, CT 06706 

Waterbury 
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“Other” funded lead programs in Connecticut 

Name of Program Contact(s) Town(s) Covered 
State of CT Department of Housing bond funds 
(administered by the CT Children’s Healthy Homes 
Program)  

Chris Corcoran – 860 837-6242 
ccorcoran@connecticutchildrens.org 
10 Columbus Boulevard, Hartford, CT 06106 

Statewide 

HUD Community Development Block Grant funds 
(administered by the State of CT Department of 
Housing) 

Local economic and community development office Varies – towns with less than 
50,000 residents may apply, must 
check with each local town for 
availability 

Capital for Change Main Office – 860 233-5165  
10 Alexander Drive 
Wallingford, CT 06492 

Statewide – offers a variety of 
programs and services to help 
people purchase homes and keep 
housing safe, efficient, and 
affordable 
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